ABB
Automation Products
Rev. Desc. Date Name
Approv.
Drawing / Part No.:
Title:
Page :   of
Replacement of:

LED’s
TTH300-R2P/F
Temperatur Transmitter Model „TTH300“ Ordering Code
„TTH300-R2P/F“ is an oben type unit certified as a component
for use only in other equipment where the suitability of the
combination is to determind by the authority having
jurisdiction.
The Temperature Transmitter is CSA Certified as
Non-Incendive for use in Class I, Div. 1 Groups A,
B, C, D hazardous locations, with Entity input
parameters, and provides Non-Incendive Circuits
for Class I, Div. 1 Groups A, B, C, D hazardous
locations, with Entity output parameters
Apparatus input Values
FISO-Model I.S. V max = 17.5 V ;
I max = 380 mA ; Pi = 5.32 W
Ci = 5 nF Li = 0,5 mH, Io <= 50 µA
Entity-Model I.S V max = 24 V;
I max = 250 mA, Pi = 1.2 W
Li <= 10 µH, Ci <= 5 nF
Io <= 50 µA
ABB
Automation Products
Rev. Desc. Date Name
Approv.
Drawing / Part No.:
Title:
Page :   of
Replacement of:
NameDate
Scale:
TTH300-R1P (IS)
TTH300-R2F (IS)Zeiger
1 / 1
--------
TTH300 Fieldbus
I.S. Temperature Transmitter
Control Drawing
Release
13.02.09 Müller
13.02.091.00
-----
Non – Hazardous LocationHazardous Location
< 250 V
Barrier
Galvanic Isolator
“ 2 wire hookup”
1
2
3
4
5
6
Sensor Types Overview
Channel 1 and 2
RTD or TC or  Voltage or  …
HMI / Display – Interface
( Protection Cover,
open with screw before connect ! )
Voc/Uo = 6.5 V; Isc/Io < 25.0 mA; Po = 38 mW
I.S. Sensor Field Circuit Parameters
Tem. Ident. T6 at Tamb = 56 °C; T4 at Tamb = 85 °C
Class I Div 1 and Div 2; ; Groups: A,B,C,D or Class I
Zone 0 Ex ia IIC
Terminals: 1,2,3,4,5,6   GP  A,B  Ca/Co = 1.55 µF; La = 5.0 mH
C,D   Ca/Co = 8.75 µF; La = 5.0 mH
Temperature Transmitter Model “TTH300” Ordering Code “TTH300-R1P/F” is an open type unit certified as a
component for use only in other equipment where the suitability of the combination is to determined by the
authority having jurisdiction.
HMI / Display  Interface
Intrinsically Safe Output Parameters